## **TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF**

## **OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT**

RE: Township Committee, Tuesday, April 21, 2020 7:00 pm Work Session and 8:00 pm Business meetings to be live streamed and public comment to be available telephonically.

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE**, that in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act NJSA 10:4-6 et seq., and in consideration of Executive Order #103, issued by Governor Murphy on March 9, 2020, declaring a State of Emergency in the State of New Jersey, the Township Committee of the Township of Wyckoff does hereby notify the public that to protect the health, safety and welfare of our citizens while ensuring the continued functioning of government, the meeting of the Township Committee of the Township of Wyckoff scheduled for Tuesday, April 21, 2020 at Wyckoff Town Hall, 340 Franklin Avenue, Wyckoff, NJ 07481 will be conducted via live stream on the Township's YouTube channel and individuals may call 201-891-7000 x 222 should they wish to provide public comment during the 7:00 pm and 8:00 pm public comment periods and the budget public comment period.

These measures are implemented to allow members of the public to observe the meeting via live streaming and provide comment during the periods of the meeting for public comments

To view the live streamed Township Committee meeting which includes the 2020 budget introduction, please access the YouTube link which will be posted on our home page at 6:50 pm on Tuesday, April 21, 2020. To be notified of all future live streamed Township meetings, please create a YouTube account and subscribe to our YouTube channel, "Township of Wyckoff".